

\210

SLP(Crl.)No. 872 OF 2004
ITEM No.7

Court No. 4

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 872/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 29/01/2004 in CRLMA 511/04
in Crl.MA 5300/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

BHARATBHAI CHIMANBHAI PATEL & ORS

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for ex-Parte stay and exemption from filing O.T.)
(With Office Report)

Date : 08/03/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

For Petitioner (s)Mr. P. Chidambaram, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Bhargava V. Desai,Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Singh,Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Kumar Malik, Adv.
Mr. Anvar M. Sheikh, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that if the petitioner is permitted to sell the property by himself then he will deposit the entire amount as directed by the High Court in the previous order.
Issue notice on the SLP as also on the stay application.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(PREM PRAKASH)
COURT MASTER