

\212

SLP(Crl.)No. 872 OF 2004

ITEM No.36

Court No. 2

SECTION IIA

A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 872/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 29/01/2004 in CRLMA 511/04
of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

BHARATBHAI CHIMANBHAI PATEL & ORS

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for stay)

(With Office Report)

Date : 23/07/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. K.N. Rawal,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Anwar M. Shekh,Adv.

Mr.Sanjeev Kumar Singh,Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Kumar Malik,Adv.

Mr. Bhargava V. Desai,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Raju Ramachandran,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee,Adv.

Mr. Anand Yagnik,Adv.

Mr. Ashish Dholakia,Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Pending consideration of the above SLP, we direct the petitioners herein to surrender before the trial court on 2nd of August,2004 and furnish a self bond for a sum of Rs. five lakhs with one surety each to the satisfaction of the trial court. On furnishing such self bond and surety the petitioners shall be released on bail forthwith for a period of four weeks subject to any further orders of this court to the contrary. The petitioners shall furnish their residential addresses and would cooperate the Investigating Agency in the sale of the property which is in possession of the Liquidator during this period of four weeks.

-2-

They shall report to the Police Station Anand Town once a week on every Monday.

List the matter after three weeks.

(Ganga Thakur)

PS to Registrar

(Prem Prakash)

Court Master