

&

SLP(Crl.)No. 872 OF 2004
ITEM No.30

Court No. 2

SECTION IIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 872/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 29/01/2004 in CRLMA 511/04
in Crl.MA 5300/02 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

BHARATBHAI CHIMANBHAI PATEL & ORS

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for stay)
(With Office Report)

Date : 10/12/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Arun Jaitley,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Bhargava V. Desai,Adv.

Mr. Anwar M. Saikh, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Kumar Malik, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.

Mr. D.A. Dave, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The special leave petition is dismissed.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(PREM PRAKASH)
COURT MASTER